C.L. “BUTCH” OTTER

State of Idaho

Department of Administration
Division of Public Works

502 North 4th Street
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0072

e ven Telephone (208) 332-1900 or FAX (208) 334-4031

ROBERT L. GEDDES Design and Construction
Director - "
JAN P. FREW Facilities Services
Administrator http://dpw.idaho.gov
MEMORANDUM
TO: Brian D. Johnson, University of ldaho

FROM:

Jan P. Frew, Division of Public Works %/A.’{/M

SUBJECT: FY19 Funded Projects

DATE:

May 9, 2018

Please see below for a list of FY2019 Capital and Alteration and Repair projects funded
for your agency.

2019250
2019251
2019252
2019253
2019254
2019255

2019256
2019257

2019258
2019259
2019260
2019261
2019262
2019263
2019264
2019265

Nuclear Seed Potato Facility, Ag & Extension Service
Engineering Shop & Storage Addition, KUID Building
Campus Sidewalks, Stadium Drive & Blake Avenue
7th Street Pedestrian Improvements

Line Street Steam Tunnel Lid Repair & Replacement

Repair/Renovate East Entry Steps/Planters, Menard Law
Building

Replace Roof, Agricultural Biotechnology Laboratory
Administration Building Rated Building Improvements (Life
Safety, DBS)

Exterior Masonry Repairs, Buchanan Engineering Laboratory
Replace Roof, Niccolls Building

HVAC Upgrade, Life Sciences South, Phase 3

Recoat | Tank Exterior (Domestic Water Tank)

Exterior Envelope Repairs, Pitman Center

Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Phase 1, LHSOM

Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Phase 1, Ridenbaugh
Pedestrian Mall Steps, Idaho Avenue

3,000,000
201,000
121,300
504,100
415,100
415,300

320,700
385,000

435,000
60,500
1,298,300
190,000
1,021,700
900,000
900,000
150,000

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”



2019266  Window Replacement, Phase 1, Morril Hall 250,000
2019267 Replace Cab and Lift Equipment, Ag Science Elevator 330,600

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”




