

C. L. "BUTCH" OTTER Governor ROBERT L. GEDDES Director JAN P. FREW Administrator

State of Idaho

Department of Administration Division of Public Works

502 North 4th Street P.O. Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0072

Telephone (208) 332-1900 or FAX (208) 334-4031

Design and Construction

Facilities Services

http://dpw.idaho.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brian D. Johnson, University of Idaho

FROM:

Jan P. Frew, Division of Public Works

SUBJECT: FY19 Funded Projects

DATE:

May 9, 2018

Please see below for a list of FY2019 Capital and Alteration and Repair projects funded for your agency.

2019250	Nuclear Seed Potato Facility, Ag & Extension Service	3,000,000
2019251	Engineering Shop & Storage Addition, KUID Building	201,000
2019252	Campus Sidewalks, Stadium Drive & Blake Avenue	121,300
2019253	7th Street Pedestrian Improvements	504,100
2019254	Line Street Steam Tunnel Lid Repair & Replacement	415,100
2019255	Repair/Renovate East Entry Steps/Planters, Menard Law	415,300
	Building	
2019256	Replace Roof, Agricultural Biotechnology Laboratory	320,700
2019257	Administration Building Rated Building Improvements (Life	385,000
	Safety, DBS)	
2019258	Exterior Masonry Repairs, Buchanan Engineering Laboratory	435,000
2019259	Replace Roof, Niccolls Building	60,500
2019260	HVAC Upgrade, Life Sciences South, Phase 3	1,298,300
2019261	Recoat I Tank Exterior (Domestic Water Tank)	190,000
2019262	Exterior Envelope Repairs, Pitman Center	1,021,700
2019263	Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Phase 1, LHSOM	900,000
2019264	Acoustic Mitigation & Isolation, Phase 1, Ridenbaugh	900,000
2019265	Pedestrian Mall Steps, Idaho Avenue	150,000

[&]quot;Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies"

2019266Window Replacement, Phase 1, Morril Hall250,0002019267Replace Cab and Lift Equipment, Ag Science Elevator330,600